3
1. GENERAL
The Thyro-A is a communication-capable Thyristor Power Controller.
It can be used wherever alternating voltages, alternating currents or outputs in thermal
process technology need to be controlled. The Thyro-A has several different control
and regulation modes, can easily be connected to process and automation technology,
has a high degree of control accuracy and is simple to handle.
Thyro-A ...H1

requires a current reduction of 2%. Use of the device in UL conditions up to a maximum
ambient temperature of 40 °C.
Type code
The type designation of the thyristor-power controller is derived from the configuration of the
power unit as well as from other features.
9
Thyro-A 1A Thyristor controller with single phase power unit, suited for single phase
loads
Thyro-A 2A Thyristor controller with two phase power unit, suited for symmetrical
loads in three phase operation in three phase saver circuit
Thyro-A 3A Thyristor controller with three phase power unit, suited for three phase
loads
Designation
(example)
Characteristics Different version of the
power controller
Thyro-A 3A Three phase power
controller with three phase
power unit
...400- with 400V type voltage 230 V, 400 V, 500 V, 600 V
...280 with 280A type current 8 ... 1.500 A
 H with integrated
semiconductor fuse
     F with fan (from 280A types) *
         R with signaling relay *
             L with load monitoring *
  P with additional power
control (H RLP)
*
1 Identification Thyro-A,
series
*
10
6. TYPE OVERVIEW
Thyro-A 1A...H1(*), ...H RL1, ...H RLP1
 Type power  Dimensions in mm
Current
[A]
230V 400V 500V 600V Power
loss
[W]
W H D Weight
[kg]
Fuse
F1
16 3.7 6.4 8  30 45 131 127 0.7 20
30 6.9 12 15  47 45 131 127 0.7 40
45 10 18 22.5  48 52 190 182 1.7 63
60 14 24 30  80 52 190 182 1.7 80
100 23 40 50  105 75 190 190 1.9 200
130 30 52 65  150 125 320 241 4 200
170 39 68 85  210 125 320 241 4 315
280 64 112 140  330 125 370 241 5 350
350 80 140 175  390 125 400 261 8.4 500
495  198 247 297 603 112 414 345 15 630
650  260 325 390 726 112 414 345 15 900
1000  400 500 600 1396 239 729 516 35 2x
1000
1400   700 840 1715 239 729 516 35 4x900
1500  600   1755 239 729 516 35 4x900
11
Thyro-A 2A...H1(*), ...H RL1, ...H RLP1
 Type power  Dimensions in mm
Current
[A]
400V 500V 600V Power
loss
[W]
W H D Weight
[kg]
Fuse
F1
16 11 14  60 90 131 127 1.4 20